PMF-30WS-2.5k
50% ●
● ●
Output 30W（40Hz)
Freq. Response 10～70ｋHz（８Ω　－３ｄB）　　）
Pri. Inductance 14.5H（60mA  40Hz）
Pri. DCR 71Ω(P-B) Sec. DCR0.46Ω（8Ω） NF DCR 6.7Ω
Pri. Max. DC Current 180ｍA
Dimension　　86ｘ93ｘ103（H)   Black Band Style
General Transformer
Oriented Grain Core Single Ended Tube Amplifier Transformer
2.5k Pri.Ｚｐ（Ω）
Wiring Blue 16
Sec.Ｚｓ（Ω）
Gray 8 0
White 4 -10deg
Black COM Phase　8Ω
-20deg
24
ZNF(Ω）
-30deg
Green 0 -40deg
0
3k
2.5k
-1
2A3    60mA    8Ω
-2
-3
10 100 1k 10k 100k
General Transformer / made in Japan
Red　P
Orange　SG
Brown　B+
Impedance 　8Ω
2k
1.5k
White/Red Spiral